PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO JUDGE TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL

IN THE MATTER OF THE DECLARATION OF: _____

CASE NO.: _____

[] Judgment Entry [] Magistrate's Decision

ORDER AFFIRMING JOINT DECLARATION OF PATERNITY

[R.C. 2105.26]

Upon the appearance of the Joint Declarants and after hearing, the Court makes the following findings and orders:

This order was freely and voluntarily request; No person is designated as the father on the birth certificate of the adult child; Genetic test results show that the man is the father of the adult child; and It is in the best interest of the man and adult child that this order be issued.

The Court orders that _____ ("Father") is the father of

_____ ("Adult Child").

The Court further orders Adult Child's birth certificate to be changed to designate the Father as Adult Child's father and that a certified copy of the order of the Court be forthwith transmitted to the Director of Health as provided by law.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Judge / Magistrate

NOTICE: Pursuant to Civ. R. 53(D)(3)(a), a party may file written objections to the Magistrate's Decision within 14 days of filing of the decision. A party shall not assign as error on appeal the Court's adoption of any factual findings or legal conclusion, whether or not specifically designated as a finding of fact or conclusion of law under Civ. R. (D) (3)(a)(ii), unless the party timely and specifically objects to that factual finding or legal conclusion as required by Civ. R. 53(D)(3)(b).

JUDGMENT ENTRY ADOPTING MAGISTRATE'S DECISION

The Court, upon independent review of the record, finds the Magistrate's Decision to be well taken. The Court has reviewed the Decision for any errors pursuant to Civ. Rule 53 and adopts the Magistrate's Decision as an Order of this Court. The Magistrate's Decision is incorporated into the Entry by reference.

Date: _____

Judge Timothy J. Grendell

GC PF 22.10 – Order Affirming Joint Declaration of Paternity